The unavailable reserve created for the acquisition of the own shares as required by 
article 7:219 of the Belgian Code of Companies and Associations will be cancelled. 

Article 5 of the Articles of Association will be accordingly modified and worded as follows: 

“The Company capital is set at one billion, five hundred and two million, three hundred 
sixty-four thousand, two hundred seventy-two euros and sixty cents 
(EUR 1,502,364,272.60) and is fully paid up. It is represented by one hundred and ninety-
one million, thirty-three thousand, one hundred and twenty-eight (191.033.128) Shares, 
without indication of nominal value.” 

The General Meeting resolves to delegate all powers to the Company Secretary, acting 
individually, with the possibility of sub-delegation, in order to take all measures and carry 
out all actions required for the execution of the decision of cancellation.